

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Park Tucson Commission and to the general public that the Park Tucson Commission will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public:

Park Tucson Commission P.O. Box 27210 Tucson, Arizona 85726-7210 (520) 791-5071 (Phone) (520) 791-5782 (Fax)

## **Park Tucson Commission Special Meeting**

Tuesday, July 16, 2024, 8:00AM

## **MEETING NOTICE**

The Park Tucson Commission will conduct a meeting on Tuesday, July 16 at 8:00am. Doors will be open to the public at 7:45AM or 15 minutes prior to the start of the meeting.

Park Tucson Conference Room 110 E. Pennington St. Ste 150 Tucson, AZ 85701

MEETING NOTE: One or more member(s) of the Park Tucson Commission may participate by telephonic, video or online communications. If a member of the public wishes to participate through the remote hybrid format, the meeting can be accessed here:

Microsoft Teams Need help?

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 230 266 748 955

Passcode: Lfd533

## Dial in by phone

+1 213-293-2303,,186991997# United States, Los Angeles

Find a local number

Phone conference ID: 186 991 997#

## **AGENDA**

- Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call (2 minutes)
- 3. Neighborhood Reinvestment Program establishing program parameters information and discussion (45 minutes)
- 4. Future Agenda Items (3 minutes)
- 5. Call to Audience (10 minutes)
- 6. Adjournment

-- Action may be taken on any item -

For further information or to submit written comments contact: Tom Janowitz 520-791-5071 thomas.janowitz@tucsonaz.gov